No
30
46
47
48
49
53
54
55

Crew

Entry/ Available

Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey
Darren Everitt/ lan Mitchell

Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy

Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth

Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis

George Eland/ lan Eland

Entry/ Available

There are 8 entries, and 6 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

Final Entry List

Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Ford Escort RS2000 1993 E  HRCR/llkley & DMC
Volvo PV544 0O E  Berwick and District
Triumph 2000 2498 E  HRCR/ lIkley
Austin Mini 1293 NE CDMC
Austin Healey Sprite Mk IV 1340 NE Hexham & District Motor Club
Morris Mini Clubman 998 NE Hexham &DMC/ Hexham & DMC
Alfa Romeo GTV 1950 NE Tynemouth/ Hexham

0 NE

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Final Individual Times
to IRTC 14s
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3s
49 NE Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth
47  E Darren Everitt/ lan Mitchell
46 E Peter Humphrey/ Douglas

Humphrey
53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis 3:00
48 NE Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy 3:00
54 NE George Eland/ lan Eland 30:00

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

In Position Order

MTC TTC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4

5s
4:16
3:48
3:48

8:14
5.27
6:25

7

8s
1:10
1:37
1:36

2:54
1:51
2:55

9 10s
2:21
2:34
2:02

4:44
2:56
2 5:16

for Time Cards 1 & 2

IRTC Route Other

14s Checks Pens
1:30

1:44

1:14 5:00

3:37

2:13  20:00

2:54 1:05:00

Total Pos Pos

9:17
9:43
13:40

22:29
35:27
1:54:30

Cls OIA
1 1
1 2
2 3

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Final
to MTC 25
Total
Time
Cards 1 &
Car Cls Crew 2
47 E Darren Everitt/ lan 9:43
Mitchell
46 E Peter Humphrey/ 13:40
Douglas Humphrey
53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark 22:29

Lewis

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

MTC
15

Individual Times

In Position Order

IRTC TTC IRTC STC IRTC TTC
16s 18 19s 20 21s 22
12:57 3:16 2:03
13:52 2:48 3:01
30:00 30 30:00 5:17

IRTC MTC Route Other

23s 25 Checks Pens
8:41
8:35 15:00

13:34 20:00

for Time Cards 3 & 4

Total Pos Pos

36:40

56:56

2:31:20

Cls OIA
1 1
2 2
1 3

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Hexham Historic Rally 2022

Final Individual Times in Starting Order
to IRTC 14s
MTC TTC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3s 4 5s 7 8s 9 10s
30 E Entry/ Available
46 E Peter Humphrey/ Douglas 3:48 1:36 2:02
Humphrey
47  E Darren Everitt/ lan Mitchell 3:48 1:37 2:34
48 NE Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy 3:00 5:27 1:51 2:56
49 NE Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth 4:16 1:10 2:21
53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis 3:00 8:14 2:54 4:44
54 NE George Eland/ lan Eland 30:00 6:25 2:55 2 5:16

55 NE Entry/ Available

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

for Time Cards 1 & 2

IRTC

14s Checks Pens
1:14 5:00

1:44

2:13 20:00

1:30

3:37

2:54 1:05:00

Route Other

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Non Starter
13:40

9:43
35:27
9:17
22:29
1:54:30
Non Starter

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

to MTC 25

Car Cls Crew

30 E Entry/ Available

46 E Peter Humphrey/
Douglas Humphrey

47 E Darren Everitt/ lan
Mitchell

48 NE Sam Mitton / Stephen
Hardy

49 NE Mike Cook/ Ross
Blyth

53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark
Lewis

54 NE George Eland/ lan
Eland

55 NE Entry/ Available

Individual Times

Total
Time
Cards 1 &
2

13:40

9:43

35:27

9:17

22:29

1:54:30

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

MTC
15

In Starting Order

IRTC TTC

16s 18 19s
13:52 2:48
12:57 3:16
30:00 30 30:00

20 21s

3:01

2:03

5:17

IRTC STC IRTC TTC

22

for Time Cards 3 & 4

IRTC MTC Route Other

23s

8:35

8:41

13:34

25 Checks Pens

15:00

55:00

15:00

20:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Non Starter
56:56 2 2

36:40 1 1

Retired

Retired

2:31:20 1 3

Retired

Non Starter
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Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

to IRTC 14s

Car Cls Crew

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

Individual Times

in Class Order

MTC TTC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC

1 2 3s 4 5s

Class E
47  E Darren Everitt/ lan Mitchell 3:48
46 E Peter Humphrey/ Douglas 3:48

Humphrey

Class NE
49 NE Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth 4:16
53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis 3:00 8:14
48 NE Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy 3:00 5:27
54 NE George Eland/ lan Eland 30:00 6:25

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

7

8s

1:37
1:36

1:10
2:54
1:51
2:55

9 10s

2:34
2:02

2:21
4:44
2:56
2 5:16

for Time Cards 1 & 2

IRTC Route Other

14s Checks Pens
1:44

1:14 5:00

1:30

3:37

2:13 20:00

2:54 1:05:00

9:43
13:40

9:17
22:29
35:27

1:54:30

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

A WN B

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Hexham Historic Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Class Order forTime Cards3 &4 toMTC 25

Total
Time
Cards1& MTC IRTC TTC IRTC STC IRTC TTC IRTC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 2 15 16s 18 19s 20 21s 22 23s 25 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Class E
47 E Darren Everitt/ lan 9:43 12:57 3:16 2:03 8:41 36:40 1 1
Mitchell
46 E Peter Humphrey/ 13:40 13:52 2:48 3:01 8:35 15:00 56:56 2 2
Douglas Humphrey
Class NE
53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark 22:29 30:00 30 30:00 5:17 13:34 20:00 2:31:20 1 3
Lewis

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Hexham Historic Rally 2022
Final Overall Results In Position Order to MTC 25

Total Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
47 E Darren Everitt/ lan Mitchell Triumph 2000 36:40 1 1
46 E Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey Volvo PV544 56:56 2 2 +20:16 +20:16
53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis Morris Mini Clubman 2:31:20 1 3 +1:54:40 +1:34:24

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
46
47
48
49
53
54

Final

Crew

Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey
Darren Everitt/ lan Mitchell

Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy

Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth

Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis

George Eland/ lan Eland

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

Overall Results

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Volvo PV544 56:56 2 2
Triumph 2000 36:40 1 1
Austin Mini 1:30:27
Austin Healey Sprite Mk IV~ 24:17
Morris Mini Clubman 2:31:20 1 3
Alfa Romeo GTV 1:54:30

to MTC 25

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Hexham Historic Rally 2022
Final Overall Results In Class Order to MTC 25

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class E

47 E Darren Everitt/ lan Mitchell Triumph 2000 36:40 1 1

46 E Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey Volvo PV544 56:56 2 2
Class NE

53 NE Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis Morris Mini Clubman 2:31:20 1 3

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Hexham Historic Rally 2022
Final Position on each Test forTime Cards1& 2 toIRTC 14s

IRTC 3s IRTC5s IRTC8s IRTC10s IRTC 14s

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 46 46 348 49 1:10 46 2:02 46 1:14

47 47 348 46 1:36 49 2:21 49 1:30
49 49 4:16 47 1:37 47 2:34 47 1:44
48 3:.00 48 527 48 151 48 2:56 48 2:13
53 3:00 54 6:25 53 254 53 444 54 254
54 30:00 53 814 54 255 54 516 53 3:37

o o1~ WN

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.johnrobsonrally.com/
https://www.johnrobsonrally.com/

Hexham Historic Rally 2022
Final Position on each Test for Time Cards 3 &4 to MTC 25

IRTC 16s IRTC 19s IRTC 21s IRTC 23s

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 47 1257 46 2:48 47 2:.03 46 8:35

2 46 13:52 47 316 46 3:.01 47 841

3 53 30:00 53 30:00 53 5:17 53 13:34

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Final  Position after each Test
IRTC 3s IRTC 5s IRTC 8s IRTC 10s
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 46 46 3:48 47 5:25 49 7:47
2 47 47 3:48 49 5:26 47 7:59
3 49 49 4:16 46 10:24 46 12:26
4 48 3:.00 48 8:27 53 14:.08 53 1852
5 53 3:00 53 11:14 48 25:18 48 28:14
6 54 30:00 54 36:25 54 1:44:20 54 1:51:36

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

for Time Cards 1 & 2

IRTC 14s

Car Time
49 9:17
47 9:43
46  13:40
53 22:29
48  35:27
54 1:54:30

to IRTC 14s

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Hexham Historic Rally 2022
Final Position after each Test for Time Cards3& 4 to MTC 25

IRTC 16s IRTC 19s IRTC 21s IRTC 23s
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 47 22:40 47 2556 47 2759 47 36:40
2 46 27:32 46 30:20 46 33:21 46 4156
3 53 52:29 53 1:52:29 53 1:.57:46 53 2:11:20

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Hexham Historic Rally 2022
Final Awards to MTC 25

Award No Crew Car

1st Overall 47 Darren Everitt / lan Mitchell Triumph 2000

1st Expert 46 Peter Humphrey / Douglas Humphrey Volvo PV544

1st Non-Expert 53 Sallyann Hewitt / Mark Lewis Morris Mini Clubman

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls

30
48
49
54
55

E
NE
NE
NE
NE

Crew

Entry/ Available

Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy
Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth
George Eland/ lan Eland

Entry/ Available

Retirements

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

In Starting Order

for Time Cards 1 & 2

MTC TTC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC STC IRTC

1 2 3s

3:00

30:00

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4 5s

5:27
4:16
6:25

7 8s

1:51
1:10
2:55

9 10s

2:56
2:21
2 5:16

IRTC Route Other
14s Checks Pens

2:13 20:00
1:30
2:54 1:05:00

to IRTC 14s

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Non Starter
35:27 3 5
9:17 1 1
1:54:30 4 6

Non Starter

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

30
48

49

54

55

E
NE

NE

NE

NE

Hexham Historic Rally 2022

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Cards 3& 4 to MTC 25
Total
Time Cards 1 MTC IRTC TTC IRTC STC IRTC TTC IRTC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
Crew &2 15 16s 18 19s 20 21s 22 23s 25 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Entry/ Available Non Starter
Sam Mitton / Stephen 35:27 55:00 Retired
Hardy
Mike Cook/ Ross 9:17 15:00 Retired
Blyth
George Eland/ lan 1:54:30 Retired
Eland
Entry/ Available Non Starter

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)
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