

Final Entry List

No	Crew	Car	CC	Class	Club	Entrant/Sponsor
30	Entry/ Available	Ford Escort RS2000	1993	E	HRCR/ Ilkley & DMC	
46	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey	Volvo PV544	0	Е	Berwick and District	
47	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell	Triumph 2000	2498	Е	HRCR/ Ilkley	
48	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy	Austin Mini	1293	NE	CDMC	
49	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth	Austin Healey Sprite Mk IV	1340	NE	Hexham & District Motor Club	
53	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis	Morris Mini Clubman	998	NE	Hexham &DMC/ Hexham & DMC	
54	George Eland/ Ian Eland	Alfa Romeo GTV	1950	NE	Tynemouth/ Hexham	
55	Entry/ Available		0	NE		

There are 8 entries, and 6 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Individual Times in Position Order for Time Cards 1 & 2 to IRTC 14s

			MTC	TTC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	IRTC	Route	Other		Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3s	4	5 s	7	8s	9	10 s	14s	Checks	Pens	Total	Pos	Pos
49	NE	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth					4:16		1:10		2:21	1:30			9:17	1	1
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell					3:48		1:37		2:34	1:44			9:43	1	2
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey					3:48		1:36		2:02	1:14	5:00		13:40	2	3
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis			3:00		8:14		2:54		4:44	3:37			22:29	2	4
48	NE	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy			3:00		5:27		1:51		2:56	2:13	20:00		35:27	3	5
54	NE	George Eland/ Ian Eland			30:00		6:25		2:55	2	5:16	2:54	1:05:00		1:54:30	4	6

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Final to MTC 25 Individual Times in Position Order for Time Cards 3 & 4

Car	Cls	Crew	Total Time Cards 1 & 2	мтс	IRTC 16s	TTC 18	IRTC 19s	STC 20	IRTC 21s	TTC 22	IRTC 23s	Route Checks	Total		O/A Pos
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell	9:43		12:57		3:16		2:03		8:41		36:40	1	1
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey	13:40		13:52		2:48		3:01		8:35	15:00	56:56	2	2
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis	22:29		30:00	30	30:00		5:17		13:34	20:00	2:31:20	1	3

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Final Individual Times in Starting Order for Time Cards 1 & 2 to IRTC 14s

			MTC	TTC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	IRTC	Route	Other		Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3s	4	5s	7	8s	9	10 s	14 s	Checks	Pens	Total	Pos	Pos
30	Е	Entry/ Available													Non Sta	rter	
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey					3:48		1:36		2:02	1:14	5:00		13:40	2	3
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell					3:48		1:37		2:34	1:44			9:43	1	2
48	NE	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy			3:00		5:27		1:51		2:56	2:13	20:00		35:27	3	5
49	NE	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth					4:16		1:10		2:21	1:30			9:17	1	1
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis			3:00		8:14		2:54		4:44	3:37			22:29	2	4
54	NE	George Eland/ Ian Eland			30:00		6:25		2:55	2	5:16	2:54	1:05:00		1:54:30	4	6
55	NE	Entry/ Available													Non Sta	rter	

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Final to MTC 25 Individual Times

in Starting Order for Time Cards 3 & 4

Car	Cls	Crew	Total Time Cards 1 & 2	мтс	IRTC 16s	TTC 18	IRTC 19s	STC 20	IRTC 21s	TTC 22	IRTC 23s	Route Checks	Other Pens	Total		
30	Е	Entry/ Available												Non Sta	rter	
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey	13:40		13:52		2:48		3:01		8:35	15:00		56:56	2	2
47	E	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell	9:43		12:57		3:16		2:03		8:41			36:40	1	1
48	NE	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy	35:27									55:00		Retired		
49	NE	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth	9:17									15:00		Retired		
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis	22:29		30:00	30	30:00		5:17		13:34	20:00		2:31:20	1	3
54	NE	George Eland/ Ian Eland	1:54:30											Retired		
55	NE	Entry/ Available												Non Sta	rter	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)

 $Copyright © \underline{rallies.info} \ 2024 \cdot email \ \underline{rallies@rallies.info} \ or \ phone \ Matthew \ on \ 07970 \ 264094.$



Final to IRTC 14s

Individual Times in Class Order for Time Cards 1 & 2

			MTC	TTC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	IRTC	Route	Other		Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3s	4	5 s	7	8s	9	10 s	14 s	Checks	Pens	Total	Pos	Pos
Clas	s E																
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell					3:48		1:37		2:34	1:44			9:43	1	2
46	E	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey					3:48		1:36		2:02	1:14	5:00		13:40	2	3
Clas	s NE																
49	NE	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth					4:16		1:10		2:21	1:30			9:17	1	1
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis			3:00		8:14		2:54		4:44	3:37			22:29	2	4
48	NE	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy			3:00		5:27		1:51		2:56	2:13	20:00		35:27	3	5
54	NE	George Eland/ Ian Eland			30:00		6:25		2:55	2	5:16	2:54	1:05:00		1:54:30	4	6

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Final Individual Times in Class Order for Time Cards 3 & 4 to MTC 25

		Crew	Total Time Cards 1 & 2	MTC 15	IRTC 16s	TTC 18	IRTC 19s	STC 20			Route Checks	Total		O/A Pos
Clas	s E													
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell	9:43		12:57		3:16		2:03	8:41		36:40	1	1
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey	13:40		13:52		2:48		3:01	8:35	15:00	56:56	2	2
Clas	s NE													
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis	22:29		30:00	30	30:00		5:17	13:34	20:00	2:31:20	1	3

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised



Final Overall Results in Position Order to MTC 25

				Total	Cls	O/A	Diff from	Diff from
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos	Leader	car ahead
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell	Triumph 2000	36:40	1	1		
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey	Volvo PV544	56:56	2	2	+20:16	+20:16
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis	Morris Mini Clubman	2:31:20	1	3	+1:54:40	+1:34:24

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MTC 25

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey	Volvo PV544	56:56	2	2
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell	Triumph 2000	36:40	1	1
48	NE	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy	Austin Mini	1:30:27		
49	NE	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth	Austin Healey Sprite Mk IV	24:17		
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis	Morris Mini Clubman	2:31:20	1	3
54	NE	George Eland/ Ian Eland	Alfa Romeo GTV	1:54:30		

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 25

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
Clas	s E					
47	Е	Darren Everitt/ Ian Mitchell	Triumph 2000	36:40	1	1
46	Е	Peter Humphrey/ Douglas Humphrey	Volvo PV544	56:56	2	2
Clas	s NE					
53	NE	Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis	Morris Mini Clubman	2:31:20	1	3

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position on each Test for Time Cards 1 & 2 to IRTC 14s

	IRTC	3s	IRTO	C 5s	IRTO	C 8s	IRTO	C 10s	IRTO	C 14s
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time
1	46		46	3:48	49	1:10	46	2:02	46	1:14
2	47		47	3:48	46	1:36	49	2:21	49	1:30
3	49		49	4:16	47	1:37	47	2:34	47	1:44
4	48	3:00	48	5:27	48	1:51	48	2:56	48	2:13
5	53	3:00	54	6:25	53	2:54	53	4:44	54	2:54
6	54	30:00	53	8:14	54	2:55	54	5:16	53	3:37

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position on each Test for Time Cards 3 & 4 to MTC 25

	IRTO	2 16s	IRTO	19s	IRTO	21s	IRTO	23s
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time
1	47	12:57	46	2:48	47	2:03	46	8:35
2	46	13:52	47	3:16	46	3:01	47	8:41
3	53	30:00	53	30:00	53	5:17	53	13:34

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position after each Test for Time Cards 1 & 2 to IRTC 14s

	IRTC 3s		IRTC 5s		IRTC 8s		IRTC 10s		IRTC 14s	
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time
1	46		46	3:48	47	5:25	49	7:47	49	9:17
2	47		47	3:48	49	5:26	47	7:59	47	9:43
3	49		49	4:16	46	10:24	46	12:26	46	13:40
4	48	3:00	48	8:27	53	14:08	53	18:52	53	22:29
5	53	3:00	53	11:14	48	25:18	48	28:14	48	35:27
6	54	30:00	54	36:25	54	1:44:20	54	1:51:36	54	1:54:30

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position after each Test for Time Cards 3 & 4 to MTC 25

	IRTC 16s		IRTC 19s		IRTC 21s		IRTC 23s	
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time
1	47	22:40	47	25:56	47	27:59	47	36:40
2	46	27:32	46	30:20	46	33:21	46	41:56
3	53	52:29	53	1:52:29	53	1:57:46	53	2:11:20

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Awards to MTC 25

Award	No	Crew	Car
1st Overall	47	Darren Everitt / Ian Mitchell	Triumph 2000
1st Expert	46	Peter Humphrey / Douglas Humphrey	Volvo PV544
1st Non-Expert	53	Sallyann Hewitt / Mark Lewis	Morris Mini Clubman

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Cards 1 & 2 to IRTC 14s

			MTC	TTC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	STC	IRTC	IRTC	Route	Other		Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3s	4	5 s	7	8s	9	10 s	14s	Checks	Pens	Total	Pos	Pos
30	Е	Entry/ Available													Non Sta	rter	
48	NE	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy			3:00		5:27		1:51		2:56	2:13	20:00		35:27	3	5
49	NE	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth					4:16		1:10		2:21	1:30			9:17	1	1
54	NE	George Eland/ Ian Eland			30:00		6:25		2:55	2	5:16	2:54	1:05:00		1:54:30	4	6
55	NE	Entry/ Available													Non Sta	rter	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 20th February 2022 at 04:40 GMT and were signed by Jonathon Webb (Clerk of the Course)



Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Cards 3 & 4 to MTC 25

			Total Time Cards 1	мтс													O/A
Car	CIS	Crew	& 2	15	16s	18	19 s	20	21 s	22	23 s	25	Checks	Pens	Total	Pos	Pos
30	Е	Entry/ Available													Non Starter		
48	NE	Sam Mitton / Stephen Hardy	35:27										55:00		Retire	Retired	
49	NE	Mike Cook/ Ross Blyth	9:17										15:00		Retire	d	
54	NE	George Eland/ Ian Eland	1:54:30												Retired		
55	NE	Entry/ Available													Non S	Starter	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised